



CONSTITUTIONAL COURT
Cabinet of the President
Press Office

INFORMATION NOTE No.30/2014

THE SPANISH CONSTITUTIONAL COURT GRANTS LEAVE TO PROCEED TO THREE APPEALS LODGED AGAINST THE ACT TO GUARANTEE MARKET UNITY

The Plenary Meeting of the Spanish Constitutional Court has granted leave to proceed to the unconstitutionality motions lodged by the Government and the Parliament of Catalonia, as well as by the Government of Andalusia, against Act 20/2013, of 9 December, to Guarantee Market Unity.

The Court has resolved to service notice of the claims to the Congress, Senate and the Government, which will have a term of fifteen days in which to appear as party to the various proceedings and submit their pleadings.

The granting of leave to proceed does not entail any decision whatsoever on the merits of the appeals, which the Court will examine shortly.

Madrid, 10 April 2014.